

Owner 707 Dundas Street East City of Mississauga City of Mississauga

Corporate Services Department Legislative Services Division 300 City Centre Drive MISSISSAUGA ON L5B 3C1 Martha.cameron@mississauga.ca

February 1, 2024

Dear Property Owner:

Re: Request to Alter a Heritage a Designated Property located at 707 Dundas Street East (Ward 3)

The Heritage Advisory Committee, at its meeting held on January 9, 2024, considered a Corporate Report dated December 8, 2023 from the Commissioner of Community Services on the above matter and approved the following recommendation, which was subsequently approved through Council Resolution:

GC-0035-2024

That the request to alter a heritage designated property at 707 Dundas Street East (Ward 3), as outlined in the Corporate Report dated December 8, 2023 from the Commissioner of Community Services, be approved. (HAC-0005-2024) (Ward 3)

For your ease of reference, the Corporate Report dated December 8, 2023 may be accessed on the City's website. Please copy this link into your browser for ease of access and refer to item 9.3 at:

https://www.mississauga.ca/council/council-activities/council-and-committees-calendar/

Sincerely,

Martha Cameron

Martha Cameron, Legislative Coordinator, Legislative Services Division, Office of the City Clerk

cc (by email): Councillor Chris Fonseca, Ward 3

Lia Magi, Legal Counsel

Nadia Paladino, Director Parks, Forestry & Environment

Jodi Robillos, Commissioner, Community Services

John Dunlop, Manager, Heritage Planning & Indigenous Relations

Paula Wubbenhorst, Heritage Planner Andrew Douglas, Heritage Analyst

cc: (by email): Erin Semande, Registrar, Ontario Heritage Trust, 10 Adelaide Street East,

Toronto ON, M5C 1J3